Highland Challenge / Rotary Park T3 2023

Dist Note Next
0.0  Start of route 0.1
0.1 L onto Highland Road 1.1
1.2 R onto East Shoreland 0.6
Drive
1.8 R onto North Circle Drive 0.1
1.9 L onto W Eleanor PI 0.1
2.0 Ronto N Pilot Dr 0.0
2.0 R onto NE Shoreland Dr 0.2
2.2 L onto W River Oaks Ln 0.3
2.5 Ronto N Portland Ave 0.2
2.8 R onto Stillwater Ct 0.0
2.8 Slight L to stay on 0.0
Stillwater Ct
2.8 LontoW Thrush Ln 0.2
3.1 Continue onto River Glenn 0.2
Ln
3.3 RontoW Glen Oaks Ln 0.1
3.3 miles. +39/-89 feet
Dist Note Next
6.2 L onto Austin Ave 0.2
6.4 RontoW Laverna Ave 1.2
7.6 L onto W Sunnyside Dr 0.3
7.9 Ronto N Eastgate Dr 0.1
7.9 Lontol-43 ALT/W 0.5
Mequon Rd
8.5 Ronto N River Rd 2.1
10.6 N River Rd turns slightly L 0.1
and becomes W County
Line Rd
10.7 R onto N Upper River Rd 0.7
11.4 L onto W Greenbrook Rd 0.5
11.9 R onto N Range Line Rd 1.3
13.2 R onto West Bradley Road 0.8
14.0 Sharp L onto Oak Leaf 2.5
Bike Trail.

8.1 miles. +262/-243 feet

Dist Note Next

3.3 L onto Oriole Ln 0.1

3.5 L onto Woodside Ln 0.1

3.6 Ronto Country Ln 0.2

3.8 R onto W Willow Pkwy 0.1

39 Continue onto N Hillside 0.1
Ln

4.0 R onto W Ranch Rd 0.2

4.2 Slight L to stay on W 0.0
Ranch Rd

4.2 Slight L 0.1

4.3 R toward W Ranch Rd 0.1

4.4  Slight L onto W Ranch Rd 0.3

4.7 R onto St James Ln 0.2

4.9 L onto Grace Ave 04

53 R onto Riverland Rd 0.1

54 L onto W Grace Ave 0.5

5.9 Slight R onto Grace Ave 0.4

2.6 miles. +67/-62 feet

Dist Note Next

16.5 L onto Richard E 0.2
Maslowski Community
Park Path

16.7 R 0.0

16.7  Slight R onto West Bender 0.6
Road

17.3 Rest Stop Speedway. 0.2
Rest Stop

17.5 Sharp L onto North 0.8
Milwaukee River Parkway

18.3 R onto West Green Tree 0.3
Road

18.6  Sharp L onto North River 0.8
Road

19.4 R onto West Calumet 04
Road

19.7 L onto North Pheasant 0.6
Lane

20.3 R onto West Bradley Road 0.4

6.3 miles. +109/-114 feet




Dist Note Next

20.6 Road Becomes 0.8
Pheasant Lane.
Road becomes Pheasant Lane.

214 Road Becomes 04
Heather Lane.

21.8 R onto North Spruce Road 0.7

22.5 R onto West Fairy Chasm 0.8
Road

23.3 L onto West County Line 0.6
Road

23.9 R onto North Columbia 1.1
Drive

25.0 L onto Donges Bay Road 0.1

25.1 R onto Stratford Place 0.3

25.4 R onto Hidden Reserve 0.0
Court

25.4 Sharp R onto Hidden 0.2
Reserve Court
5.1 miles. +118/-101 feet

Dist Note Next

29.0 R onto North Pilot Drive 0.0

29.0 L onto West Eleanor Place 0.1

29.1 R onto North Circle Drive 0.1

29.2 L onto North Island Drive 0.2

29.5 Continue onto North Island 0.3
Drive

29.8 L onto Highland Road 0.2

30.0 L onto North Fieldwood 0.3
Road

30.4 R onto West Ville du Parc 0.8
Drive

31.2 R onto West Freistadt 0.5
Road

31.7 R onto North River Road 1.0

32.7 R onto Highland Road 0.1

328 L 0.0

4.0 miles. +111/-66 feet

Dist Note Next

25.6 Continue onto Hidden 0.2
Reserve Circle

25.8 R onto Hidden Reserve 0.0
Circle

258 Ron 1.0
Oriole Lane.

26.8 R onto North Valley Drive 0.2

27.0 L onto West Country Lane 0.3

27.3 Continue onto North 0.2
Country Lane

27.5 R onto North Country Lane 0.2

27.6 L onto Woodside Lane 0.1

27.8 R onto Oriole Lane 0.1

27.9 R onto West Glen Oaks 04
Lane

28.3 L onto North Portland 0.5
Avenue

28.8 L onto West Liebau Road 0.2

3.4 miles. +53/-59 feet




